

14.11.2022

Present: Ms. Neeraj Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along with Plaintiff.
Ms. Sweta Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Fresh V/anim is filed on behalf of defendant is filed. The same is taken on record.

An application u/o 8 rule 10 r/w section 151 CPC was filed on behalf of plaintiff. The same is taken on record. Copy of the same be supplied.

Put up for reply, if any/ arguments on said application on 01.02.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.11.2022