

31.07.2023

Pr: Sh. Rajeshwar Singh, Ms. Neeraj Singh and Sh. Sidharth, counsels for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Chauhan, counsel for defendant with defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has filed an application u/sec. 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay of setting aside order dt. 01.02.2023, copy supplied.

Part arguments on application filed by the defendant heard.

Put up for further arguments on above application on 23.09.2023 at 12.00 noon.

Rajesh Kumar  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-31.07.2023