

21.10.2023

Pr: Sh. Rajeshwar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Chauhan, ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Vide separate order, application under Section 5 of Limitation Act read with section 151 of CPC for condoning the delay in filing of application and setting aside order dt. 01.02.2023, is hereby allowed subject to cost of Rs.5000/- to be paid to the plaintiff. WS filed on behalf of defendant is taken on record.

Let replication be filed with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for admission & denial of documents and framing of issues on 29.11.2023.

(Pooja Jain)  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-21.10.2023