

23.03.2023

Present: Shri Vijay Chaudhary, proxy counsel for plaintiff a/w Plaintiff in person.

Shri Manoj Chauhan, ld. counsel for defendant a/w Defendant in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-Rajvinder Kaur a/w LOW is filed. Copy supplied.

Written statement on behalf of the defendant a/w some documents, one pen drive and V/nama was filed on 04.03.2023. The same is taken on record.

Alongwith W.S. an application u/o 14 rule 5 and an application u/s 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing W.S. is also filed. Copy of the W.S and aforesaid applications is supplied to counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that the defence of defendant has already been struck off and right to file W.S. of defendant is closed.

In view of above submissions, put up for reply, if any/ arguments on above said application on 18.05.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.03.2023