

18.05.2023

Present: Shri Rajeshwar Singh and Ms. Neeraj Singh, counsel for plaintiff
a/w plaintiff.

Shri Manoj Chauhan, ld. counsel for defendant a/w defendant.

Ld. counsel for defendant has filed an application for setting
aside the order dated 01.02.2023. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply, if any / arguments on said application on
31.07.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.05.2023