

CS 319/22

RAJVINDER KAUR Vs. RAJU GUPTA

23.09.2023

Pr: Sh. Rajeshwar Singh and Ms. Neeraj Singh, Id. Counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Ashutosh Prajapati, Id. Proxy counsel for defendant with defendant.

The matter was fixed for arguments on an application under Order XIV Rule 5 CPC and an application u/sec. 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing of WS.

Ld. Main counsel for defendant appeared through VC, however, the voice was not clear due to some technical error hence adjournment is sought.

At request of defendant, put up for arguments on above said applications on 25.09.2023 at 12.00 noon.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-23.09.2023