

05.03.2024

Present: Sh. Vijay Chaudhary Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Manoj Chauhan.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff
that main counsel is not available today.

**At request, put up for completion of pleadings,
admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 11.03.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.03.2024