

CS 319/22

RAVINDER KAUR VS RAJU GUPTA

11.03.2024

Pr: Sh. Rajeshwar Singh, ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Manoj Chauhan, ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he needs fifteen days time to file replication, however perusal of last two order sheets reveals that plaintiff has been taking adjournment on one ground or other to file replication. This is last and final opportunity to plaintiff to file replication, subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be deposited with Legal Aid.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 10.04.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-11.03.2024