

10.04.2024

Pr: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Rajeshwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Manoj Chauhan, ld. counsel for the defendant with defendant.

It is submitted by plaintiff that she could not contact her counsel due to serious illness of her husband and hence adjournment is sought for filing replication.

In the interest of justice, plaintiff is granted one month time to file replication on NDOH, with advance copy of same to the other side.

Put up for purpose fixed on 18.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-10.04.2024