

04.11.2024

Present: None for Plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

**Put up for P.E. on 10.12.2024.**

Plaintiff is directed to file evidence affidavit with advance copy to the other side.

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
04.11.2024