

10.12.2024

Present: Sh. Rajeshwar Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Manoj Chauhan Ld. Counsel for defendant with
defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he has already filed evidence by way of affidavit of PW1 on 23.03.2023 and he does not want to file any fresh evidence affidavit of PW-1. It is further submitted that the witness is not available today due to non communication with the counsel hence, seeks an adjournment.

At request, put up for P.E. 04.03.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.12.2024