

CS 319/22
RAJVINDER KAUR Vs. RAJU GUPTA

04.03.2025

Present: Shri Rajeshwar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh. Manoj Chauhan Id. Counsel for defendant a/w plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for both the parties submit that there is a likelihood of settlement between the parties and requested that matter may be refer before mediation center.

At request, matter is referred before mediation on 12.03.2025 at 2.00 p.m.

Put up for reporting the settlement on 03.05.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.03.2025