

CS 319/22  
Rajvinder Kaur Vs. Raju Gupta

03.05.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Shri Sawan Kumar, proxy counsel for defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant submits that matter is pending before mediation for 17.05.2025.

In view of submissions made, put up for reporting of settlement on 07.07.2025.

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
03.05.2025