

CS 319/22  
RAJVINDER KAUR Vs. RAJU GUPTA

07.07.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Report is received from the Mediation Centre that the matter could not be settled.

To come up for plaintiff's evidence on 14.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
07.07.2025