

14.08.2025

Present: Mr. Rajeshwar Sijng, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

Mr. Gurubandhu, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.

Mr. Gagan Kumar Singhal, Ld. Counsel for
defendant alongwith defendant in person.

Vakalatnamas are filed by Ld. Counsels for the parties.

Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Ld. Counsel requests that since the
plaintiff has engaged a new Counsel, he be discharged.

Request is allowed.

Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Advocate is discharged from
representing the plaintiff in the present case.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for plaintiff's evidence to 15.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 14.08.2025