

CS 319/22
Rajvinder Kaur Vs. Raju Gupta

15.10.2025

Present: Mr. Amit Sinha and Mr. Guru Bandhu, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Defendant in person.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Examination-in-chief of plaintiff is recorded in part.

Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff requests that further examination-in-chief be deferred. They submit that they will be filing Certificate u/s 65-B Indian Evidence Act and also one original document.

Further examination-in-chief is deferred.

To come up for plaintiff's evidence on 05.12.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 15.10.2025