

CS 319/22
Rajvinder Kaur Vs. Raju Gupta

05.12.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Sinha.
Sh. Anurag Sharma and Sh. Utkarsh Tripathi, Ld. Counsels
for the defendant.

PW1 is further examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined.

Her further cross-examination is deferred for want of bank statement w.e.f. 2017 to 2022.

Ld. Counsels request that the matter be referred to the Mediation Centre. Request is allowed.

In view of referral order, parties are directed to appear before Incharge, Mediation Centre for exploring the possibility of settlement on 12.12.2025 at 2 p.m.

In case of failure of mediation, put up for further cross-examination of PW1 on 21.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 05.12.2025