

CS 319/22
Rajvinder Kaur Vs. Raju Gupta

21.01.2026

Present: Ms. Sanju Kumari Mittal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Sh. Ashish, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels for the parties that matter is
still pending before Mediation Centre.

Put up for report of mediation/for cross-examination of PW1
on 02.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 21.01.2026