

9, CS 319/22  
Rajvinder Kaur Vs. Raju Gupta

14.03.2026

Case file taken up today upon the order No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Ms. Neeraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Inspite of calls and waiting, none appeared for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submitted that mediation has been failed. She further stated that witness/plaintiff is not available due to her pre-arranged program for Amritsar.

Considering the fact, matter is adjourned.

List this matter for cross-examination of PW1 on 13.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 14.03.2026

At 11 a.m.

Sh. Anurag Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant appeared through VC and requested to mark his appearance.

Order is apprised.

Put up on date already fixed.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 14.03.2026