

15, CS 319/22
Rajvinder Kaur Vs. Raju Gupta

13.04.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms. Sanju Mittal.
Sh. Ashish, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Plaintiff stated that she has given her statement of bank account to her counsel who is not available today due to struck up in jam at Noida UP. It is already 12 noon.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant submitted that main counsel is not available to cross-examine the witness and even plaintiff has not supplied the bank statement to the defendant.

Heard. Considering the fact, matter is adjourned.

Plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of her bank statement for the period 2017-2022 to the other party by the next date.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 on 25.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 13.04.2026